

CORRIGENDUM DATED - 21.10.2024

PROCUREMENT OF 1.03 Lakh PoS Terminals

RFP NO. SBI PAYMENTS/VM/2024-25/08 DATED 10.10.2024

Sr. No	RFP Page No	RFP Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	35	Validity of Agreement:	The Agreement/ SLA will be valid for the period of 60 months. However, the validity of procurement shall be 1 year only. Furthermore, SBI Payments reserves the right to extend the procurement period for further 6 months on same price and terms & conditions at its sole discretion. TMS Support shall continue to be provided up to end of SLA period i.e. 5 years.	The Agreement/ SLA will be valid for the period of 60 months. However, the validity of procurement shall be 1 year only. Furthermore, SBI Payments reserves the right to extend the procurement period for further 6 months on same price and terms & conditions at its sole discretion. TMS Support shall continue to be provided up to 7 years.
2	49	Schedule of Event (Point 10)	Tender Fee - Amount Rs.10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand Only) Non-refundable by means of a DD or Bankers' cheque payable at Mumbai in favour of SBI Payment Services Pvt.Ltd.	Tender Fee Amount Rs.10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand Only) Bidder registered under MSME category is exempted from this fee. However, they need to submit the valid MSME certificate in this regard. Non-refundable by means of a DD or Bankers' cheque payable at Mumbai in favour of SBI Payment Services Pvt. Ltd.
3	49	Schedule of Event (Point 11)	Earnest Money Deposit- Rs.15,00, 000/- (Rs. Fifteen Lakh only)	Earnest Money Deposit- Rs.15,00, 000/- (Rs. Fifteen Lakh only) Bidder registered under MSME category is exempted from this fee. However, they need to submit the valid MSME certificate in this regard.
4	58	Parameter for Adhaar Enabled PoS Terminal	Total cost of Printer less Android Adhaar Enabled POS Terminal (Hardware, software, OS, SDK, adapter, battery etc.)	Total cost of Android Adhaar Enabled POS Terminal (Hardware, software, OS, SDK, adapter, battery etc.)
5	66	Point-30	If in case there is change in connectivity (5G) in PoS industry, the bidder should agree to supply upgraded device (5G compatible with 4G/2G+ Wi Fi+ Bluetooth)	The clause stand withdrawn
6	69	Operating System for (Printerless PoS + Printer PoS + Adhaar Enabled PoS +ECR)	1) Android operating System 10 & above with the features for upgraded version (for Printer less PoS + Adhaar Enabled PoS + ECR PoS) 2) Any Operating System other than Android with the features for upgraded version (for Printer PoS)	1) Android operating System 10 & above (for Printer less PoS + Adhaar Enabled PoS + ECR PoS) 2) Any Operating System (for Printer PoS)
7	80	Power Adapter	AC/DC INPUT Voltage: 100-240V; 47-63Hz ; and Max OUTPUT: 2.0A	AC/DC INPUT Voltage: 100-240V; 50-60Hz ; and Max OUTPUT: 2.0A
8	84	Exhibit-2, Terminal Specification - Printer POS	• CORTEX A5 (15) • ARM Cortex-A7 Quad Core with M3 32 bits & Above (10)	• ARM Cortex-A7 Quad Core with 32 bits & Above (15) • CORTEX A5 (10)
9	84	Exhibit-2, Terminal Specification - Printer POS	Any Operating System other than Android (10)	> Any Operating System other than Android (10) > Android operating system (8)

10	84	Memory	SDRAM+ Flash •64 MB + 128 MB (10)	SDRAM+ Flash •More than 64 MB + 128 MB (10) •64 MB + 128 MB (8)
11	85	Exhibit-2, Terminal Specification - Printer POS Camera	1)Front Camera 1 MP + 1 MP Rear Camera (10) 2)Front Camera 1 MP + 0.5 MP Rear Camera (8) 3) Only Rear Camera 0.5 MP (5)	1)Front Camera 1 MP + 1 MP Rear Camera (10) 2)Front Camera 1 MP + 0.3 MP Rear Camera (8) 3) Only Rear Camera 0.3 MP (5)
12	Any page			Wherever DCC,EMI and Cash@PoS (value added services) are mentioned in the RFP, the same shall not be mandatory for printer PoS.

Note: The schedule of event will remain same.